
 

Freedom of Information Request 
 
 
Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3666 
Date Received:  14th August 2024 
 
 

Information Requested: 
1. Information below shows the unique number of patients receiving care during each 

financial year. This includes care across all of EPUT’s Inpatient and Community services. 
 

OPERATIONAL/RESOURCE INFO 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 
Total number of unique patient 
care episodes at your Trust  

167698 150501 146119 159680 172110 180640 

Total number of staff employed 
by your Trust at the beginning of 
the financial year  

4,980 4,935 5,026 5,371 6,050 6,390 

Total number of staff 
employed full time (or 
full time equivalent) as 
Overseas Visitors 
managers/officers/adm
inistrators, or otherwise 
employed for the 
purpose of 
implementing and 
administering the 
Overseas Visitors 
charging regulations at 
your Trust, at the 
beginning of each 
financial year  

Band 
8a and 
above 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Band 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Band 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Band 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Band 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Band 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Band 2 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
2. As per the accounts, the Trust is a Mental Health Trust.  There is no income from 

overseas visitors   
FINANCIAL INFO 2018-

19 
2019-
20 

2020-
21 

2021-
22 

2022-
23 

2023-
24 

Total number of patients identified as chargeable 
overseas visitors 

      

Total number of invoices issued to chargeable 
overseas visitors 

      

Total sum of charges issued to chargeable overseas 
visitors 

£ £ £ £ £ £ 

Total sum received from overseas visitors towards 
payment of invoices  

£ £ £ £ £ £ 

Total outstanding debt (cumulative) owed to your 
Trust by overseas visitors at financial year end 

£ £ £ £ £ £ 

Total number of EHIC claims       
Total sum of EHIC claims £ £ £ £ £ £ 

 



 

Publication Scheme: 
As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to 
proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme.  A 
publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation.  
EPUT’s Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link 
https://eput.nhs.uk 
 


