

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3666 **Date Received:** 14th August 2024

Information Requested:

1. Information below shows the unique number of patients receiving care during each financial year. This includes care across all of EPUT's Inpatient and Community services.

OPERATIONAL/RESOURCE INFO		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Total number of unique patient		167698	150501	146119	159680	172110	180640
care episodes at your Trust							
Total number of staff employed		4,980	4,935	5,026	5,371	6,050	6,390
by your Trust at the beginning of							
the financial year							
Total number of staff	Band						
employed full time (or	8a and	0	0	0	0	0	0
full time equivalent) as	above						
Overseas Visitors	Band 7	0	0	0	0	0	0
managers/officers/adm inistrators, or otherwise employed for the	Band 6	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Band 5	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Band 4	0	0	0	0	0	0
purpose of	Band 3	0	0	0	0	0	0
implementing and	Band 2						
administering the							
Overseas Visitors							
charging regulations at		0	0	0	0	0	0
your Trust, at the							
beginning of each							
financial year							

2. As per the accounts, the Trust is a Mental Health Trust. There is no income from overseas visitors

FINANCIAL INFO	2018- 19	2019- 20	2020- 21	2021- 22	2022- 23	2023- 24
Total number of patients identified as chargeable overseas visitors						
Total number of invoices issued to chargeable overseas visitors						
Total sum of charges issued to chargeable overseas visitors	£	£	£	£	£	£
Total sum received from overseas visitors towards payment of invoices		£	£	£	£	£
Total outstanding debt (cumulative) owed to your Trust by overseas visitors at financial year end		£	£	£	£	£
Total number of EHIC claims						
Total sum of EHIC claims		£	£	£	£	£



Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk